
orn um
Revised on: May, 2004

Notice of Award

November 27. 2024

MS. FATIMA E. LEE
Proprietress
F.E. LEE ENTEPRISES
Rizal Street, Sorsogon City 4700

Dear Ms. Lee,

Based on the BAC Resolution recommending Award which was approved , we are pleased to
inform you that the SUPPLY AND DELMRY OF CUSTOMIZED AND FULLY
SUBLIMATION POLO SHIRT FOR POLO PARENT, LGBTQ, CHILD DEVELOPMENT
WORKER, PWD AND SENIOR CITIZEN OFFICER'S UNIFORM, ir the amotmt of rpa
Hun&ed Ninety-Four Thousand One Hundre.l Ten Pews & 0/100 ( 

" 
291,110.00) O,rly is

hereby awarded to you.

v"* *t, ,J...

, ." .,^,..
City Mayor

a

t\{s. FA E. Lf,E
Propri

ENTEPRISES
Rizal Street, Sorsogon Cif 4700

Date: ll, r,1. j

BACCN SA,'ELITE OFFiCETSU
LGU.S

CITY ARKEI OFTICE

o

20t2 2lDEC

DEC 0 2 202{

8Y

UNI?

BY:

DEC 0 2 2021 BT

0o 0al
rt

![

Conforme:

F.E.

#;



1

THIS AGRnEMENT made this 2!!!_ day of November,2024 berween Ms. Ester E.
Hamor, City Mayor, City of Sorsogon Philippines ( hereinafter called the " Ftntity" ) ofthe one part
and FATIMA E.LEE Proprietress of F,f,,LEE ENTERPRJSES ( hereinafter called rhe
"Suppliei' ) oIlhe other part:

WHEREAS the lntity invited Bids for certain goods and ancillary scrvices, viz SUPPLY AND
DELIVERY OF CUSTOMIZED AND FULLY SUBLIMATION POLO SHIRT FOR POLO
PARENT, LGBTQ, CHILD DEVELOPMENT WORKER, PWD AND SENIOR CITIZEN
OFFICER'S UNIFORM and has accepted a Bid by the Supplier for the supply of those goods and

services in thc Two Hundrud Ninety-Fout Thou$.tfld Ote Hundred Ten Pesos & 0/100 ( 
"291,I10.00) Only (hoei.afler called "the Contract Price").

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS

In this Agreement words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are

respectively assigned to them in the Conditions ofcontract rcfered to.

The following documents as requircd by the 2016 revised Implementing Rules and
Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184 shall be deemed to form and be read and
construed as integral part of this Agreement, viz :

I

2

&o
:
t

3N

u

o

F ll.
E OFFICE{slj

nCi

lll

Philippine Bidding Documents (PBDS);
i. Schedule of Requirements;
ii. TechnicalSpecifications;
iii. General and Special Conditions ofcontract; and
iv. Supplemental or Bid Bulletins, ifany

Wiming bidder's bid, including the Eligibiliry requirements, Technical and
Financial Proposals, and all other documents or statements submitted;

Bid form, including all the documents/statements contained in the Bidder's
bidding envelopes, as annexes, and all other documents submittep (e&,
Bidder's response to request for clarifications on the bid), including coirections
to the bid, ifany, resulring from rhe Procuring Entiry's bid evaluation;

Performance Securi!;

Notice ofAward of Contract; and the Bidder's conforme thereto; and

Other contract documents that may be required by existing laws and/or the
Procuring Entity concemed in the PBDs. Winnine bidder agrees that

I

DEC 0 2 2024

DEC02?024v]

metrts or information rescribed
that are subseouehtlv reouired for su ission rfter the contn|ct execution.
such as the Notice to Proceed. Variation Orders. and Warrantv Securitv.
shall likewise form rt of the Contract.

L
sidemtion for the sum of Two Eanfued Ninety-Four Thousand One Hundred

DEC 0 2 2o2t & 0/100 ( ? 294,110.00) Ozly or such other sums as may be ascertainedt

LEE ENTERPRISES agrees to viz SUPPLY AND Df,LMRY OF
TOMIZED AND FULLY SUBLIMATION POLO SIIIRT FOR POLO

- --TARENT LGBTQ, CHILD DEVELOPMENT WORKI'R, PWD AND
SENIOR CITIZf,N OFFICER'S UNIFORM in accordance with his/her/its Bid.

Contract No. 2024- l6M SyP

CONTRACT AGREEMENT

ciiY

a o o o
Irr

I



T\e Cite Governmeht ol Sorsoeon agrees to pay the above-mentioned sum rn
accordance with the terms ofthe Bidding.

IN WITNESS whereof the parties hereto havc causcd this Ageeme[t to be executcd in
accordance with the laws ofthe Republic ofthe Philippines on the day and year fitst above written

4

-r.rrwrrrr**
City Mayor

for:

CITY GOWRNMENT OF SORSOGON

FA E, LEE

ietress

for

F,E, LEE ENTERPRISES

ATT'J

llll Del Pihr tL, 1 .rtir
Rctlf',, r

IBP tlc.
FTfti., .

1L:

lnrlliulLL ,

v.Jd r{il

ACKNOWLEDGEMNT

REUBLIC OF THtr PHILIPPINES )
PROVINCE OF SORSOGON )
CITYOFSORSOGON )

BEFORE ME this Atd& 0 ? 2025 2024 in the City ofSorsogon,
Province of SoNogon, Philippines, personally appeared

NAME .I'AX IDENTIFICATION NUMBER

MA. ESTER E. HAMOR 948-889-852

NOTARY PUBI-IC

Doc No. {{
Pagc No.
Book No

j :lto

- 
(,t/..:tslgoIm

' t:rl
..:,1r,,lr 15

'i:'r4

' .,i-,bJ
tEltmrrq 3t. 2Os

Series of 1o'K

t,'r.

Xnown to me to be th€ sarne persons who executed the lorgoing instrument and
acknowledged 10 me that the same is free and voluntary act and deed ofthe entities which they represent
respectively.

This instrument , is a CONTRACT consisting oftwo (2) page (exclusive of anachments)
including page on which this acknowledgement is witten and signed by the paflies hereto on the left
margin of each and evcry page thereof and their witness , and sealed with my notarial seal.

IN WTTNESS WHEREOF, I hav€ hereunto set my hand the day, the year and place
above \.!ritten.

l,!



iErcErl

Offace of ,ca-w-Me\,/
E ul _l_1-_

ua
GITY OF

o',@ts
TIEN a
K

"r
I

Slandard Form Number: SF-GOOD-56
Revised on: May 24, 2004

November 29, 2024

MS. FATIMA E. LEE
Proprietress
F.E. LEE ENTERPRISES
Rizrl Strcct, Sorsogon Cit) 4700

Dear Ms. Lee

Thc anachcd Contract Agreement having been approvcd, noticc is hcreby givcn to F.E. LEf,
ENTERPRISf,S that services may commence on the viz SUPPLY AflD DELMRY OF
CUSTOMIZf,D A-IID FULLY SUBLIMATION POLO SHIRT FOR POLO PARENT.
LGBTQ, CHILD DEVf,LOPMENT WORKER, PWD AND SENIOR CTTIZEN
OFFICER'S UNIFORM, ellective immediately.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies in the space

provided below.

:iilil.^,..
City Mayor

I acknowledge receipt ofthis Notice on

Name ol'the Representative ofthe Bidder

Authorized Signature

CIVIL
LG

CURITY UNIT CrTY

BACOfi

il

OFFICE{SU

-Sots on ci

BY

EY

o o 0
lrt !

NOTICE TO PROCEED

tt.'fl-4
/

I}EC 0 2 m2l

DEC 0 2 2024

A
DEC 0 2 ?024


